Wednesday, December 4, 2019

1 W 800 Free 7
alternating with:
2 M 800 Free 9

Wednesday Finals End

Thursday, December 5, 2019
A FLIGHT

3 W 400 Free 6
4 M 400 Free 6
5 W200IM 6
6 M 200IM 6
7 W 50 Free 6
8 M50 Free 6
A Flight Ends

Thursday, December 5, 2019
B FLIGHT

3 W 400 Free 6
4 M 400 Free 9
5 W200IM 13
6 M 200IM 7
7 W 50 Free 12
8 M50 Free 12
B Flight Ends

Friday, December 6, 2019
A FLIGHT

9 W400IM 6
10 M 400 IM 6
11 W 100 Fly 6
12 M 100 Fly 6
13 W 200 Free 6
14 M 200 Free 6
15 W 100 Breast 6
16 M 100 Breast 6
17 W 100 Back 6
18 M 100 Back 6
A Flight Ends

Friday, December 6, 2019
B FLIGHT

9 W400IM 5
10 M 400 IM 3
11 W 100 Fly 10
12 M 100 Fly 10
13 W 200 Free 9
14 M 200 Free 9
15 W 100 Breast 9
16 M 100 Breast 8
17 W 100 Back 10
18 M 100 Back 9

B Flight Ends

Unofficial Prelims Timeline

2019 Toyota U.S. Open Champioships
Georgia Tech McAuley Aquatic Center

6:00 PM

8:25 PM

10:00 AM

10:28 AM

10:54 AM

11:10 AM

11:25 AM

11:29 AM

11:33 AM

11:34 AM

12:04 PM

12:44 PM

1:20 PM

1:39 PM

1:49 PM

1:57 PM

10:00 AM

10:31 AM

11:01 AM

11:09 AM

11:16 AM

11:31 AM

11:44 AM

11:54 AM

12:02 PM

12:13 PM

12:22 PM

12:23 PM

12:51 PM

1:07 PM

1:22 PM

1:36 PM

1:59 PM

2:20 PM

2:36 PM

2:48 PM

3:07 PM

3:21PM

December 4-7, 2019

Saturday, December 7, 2019
A FLIGHT

21 W 200 Back

22 M 200 Back

23 W 100 Free

24 M 100 Free

25 W 200 Breast

26 M 200 Breast

27 W 200 Fly

28 M 200 Fly

A Flight Ends

Saturday, December 7, 2019
B FLIGHT

21 W 200 Back

22 M 200 Back

23 W 100 Free

24 M 100 Free

25 W 200 Breast

26 M 200 Breast

27 W 200 Fly

28 M 200 Fly

B Flight Ends

Saturday Afternoon Distance Heats

19 W 1500 Free
alternating with:
20 M 1500 Free

14

12

6

8

8:00 AM

8:17 AM

8:34 AM

8:42 AM

8:49 AM

9:07 AM

9:23 AM

9:39 AM

9:53 AM

9:54 AM

10:16 AM

10:34 AM

10:53 AM

11:09 AM

11:34 AM

11:49 AM

12:06 PM

12:20 PM

1:10 PM

The top heat of Events 19 &20 will swim in Saturday's

final session.

Saturday Distance Ends

5:15PM

Time trials will only be held on Thursday.
Entries will close approximately one hour
before Thursday session ends.

Time trials will begin approximately 30
minutes after Thurday's prelim session.



2019 Toyota U.S. Open Champioships
Georgia Tech McAuley Aquatic Center

Thursday, December 5, 2019
Estimated Finals Timeline

Competition Pool Clears
National Anthem

Awards -
Awards -

Event #3

Awards -

Event #4

Awards -

Event #5

Awards -

Event #6

Awards -

Event #7

Awards -

Event #8

Awards -

Event #3

Event #4

Event #5

Event #6

Event #7
Event #8

Event #1
Event #2

Women's 800 Meter Freestyle
Men's 800 Meter Freestyle

Women's 400 Meter Freestyle
Event #3 Women's 400 Meter Freestyle
Men's 400 Meter Freestyle

Event #4 Men's 400 Meter Freestyle
Women's 200 Meter Individual Medley
Event #5 Women's 200 Meter Individual Medley
Men's 200 Meter Individual Medley

Event #6 Men's 200 Meter Individual Medley
Women's 50 Meter Freestyle

Event #7 Women's 50 Meter Freestyle
Men's 50 Meter Freestyle

Event #8 Men's 50 Meter Freestyle
Women's 400 Meter Freestyle

Men's 400 Meter Freestyle

Women's 200 Meter Individual Medley
Men's 200 Meter Individual Medley
Women's 50 Meter Freestyle

Men's 50 Meter Freestyle

End of Session

Consolation
Championship

Consolation
Championship

Consolation
Championship

Consolation
Championship

Consolation
Championship

Consolation
Championship

Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus

** Scratches for Friday Prelims are due by 7:30 PM **

6:43 PM
6:49 PM
6:54 PM
6:57 PM

7:00 PM
7:08 PM
7:14 PM

7:17 PM
7:25 PM
7:30 PM

7:33 PM
7:40 PM
7:43 PM

7:46 PM
7:53 PM
7:56 PM

7:59 PM
8:04 PM
8:06 PM

8:09 PM
8:13 PM
8:15 PM

8:18 PM
8:22 PM
8:27 PM
8:29 PM
8:32 PM
8:32 PM

8:33 PM



2019 Toyota U.S. Open Champioships
Georgia Tech McAuley Aquatic Center
Friday, December 6, 2019
Estimated Finals Timeline
Competition Pool Clears
National Anthem
Event #9 Women's 400 Meter Individual Medley
Awards - Event#9  Women's 400 Meter Individual Medley
Event #10 Men's 400 Meter Individual Medley
Awards - Event #10 Men's 400 Meter Individual Medley
Event #11 Women's 100 Meter Butterfly
Awards - Event #11 Women's 100 Meter Butterfly
Event #12 Men's 100 Meter Butterfly
Awards - Event #12 Men's 100 Meter Butterfly
Event #13 Women's 200 Meter Freestyle
Awards - Event #13 Women's 200 Meter Freestyle
Event #14 Men's 200 Meter Freestyle
Awards - Event #14 Men's 200 Meter Freestyle
Event #15 Women's 100 Meter Breaststroke
Awards - Event #15 Women's 100 Meter Breaststroke
Event #16 Men's 100 Meter Breaststroke
Awards - Event #16 Men's 100 Meter Breaststroke
Event #17 Women's 100 Meter Backstroke
Awards - Event #17 Women's 100 Meter Backstroke
Event #18 Men's 100 Meter Backstroke
Awards - Event #18 Men's 100 Meter Backstroke
Event #9 Women's 400 Meter Individual Medley
Event #10 Men's 400 Meter Individual Medley
Event #11 Women's 100 Meter Butterfly
Event #12 Men's 100 Meter Butterfly
Event #13 Women's 200 Meter Freestyle
Event #14 Men's 200 Meter Freestyle
Event #15 Women's 100 Meter Breaststroke
Event #16 Men's 100 Meter Breaststroke
Event #17 Women's 100 Meter Backstroke

Event #18 Men's 100 Meter Backstroke

End of Session

Consolation
Championship

Consolation
Championship

Consolation
Championship

Consolation
Championship

Consolation
Championship

Consolation
Championship

Consolation
Championship

Consolation
Championship

Consolation
Championship

Consolation
Championship

Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus

** Scratches for Saturday Prelims are due by 7:30 PM **

6:40 PM
6:48 PM
6:50 PM
7:02 PM
7:10 PM

7:13 PM
7:21 PM
7:28 PM

7:31 PM
7:35 PM
7:39 PM

7:42 PM
7:46 PM
7:50 PM

7:53 PM
7:59 PM
8:03 PM

8:06 PM
8:12 PM
8:16 PM

8:19 PM
8:24 PM
8:28 PM

8:31 PM
8:35 PM
8:39 PM

8:42 PM
8:47 PM
8:51 PM

8:54 PM
8:59 PM
9:03 PM

9:08 PM
9:13 PM
9:18 PM
9:19 PM
9:21 PM
9:23 PM
9:25 PM
9:27 PM
9:28 PM
9:29 PM

9:30 PM



2019 Toyota U.S. Open Champioships
Georgia Tech McAuley Aquatic Center
Saturday, December 7, 2019
Estimated Finals Timeline

Competition Pool Clears 6:02 PM
National Anthem 6:07 PM
Event #19 Women's 1500 Meter Freestyle Fastest Heat 6:12 PM
Awards - Event #19 Women's 1500 Meter Freestyle 6:30 PM
Event #20 Men's 1500 Meter Freestyle Fastest Heat 6:33 PM
Awards - Event #20 Men's 1500 Meter Freestyle 6:52 PM
Event #21 Women's 200 Meter Backstroke Consolation 7:00 PM
Championship 7:06 PM

Awards - Event #21 Women's 200 Meter Backstroke 7:11 PM
Event #22 Men's 200 Meter Backstroke Consolation 7:14 PM
Championship 7:20 PM

Awards - Event #22 Men's 200 Meter Backstroke 7:24 PM
Event #23 Women's 100 Meter Freestyle Consolation 7:28 PM
Championship 7:33 PM

Awards - Event #23 Women's 100 Meter Freestyle 7:36 PM
Event #24 Men's 100 Meter Freestyle Consolation 7:40 PM
Championship 7:44 PM

Awards - Event #24 Men's 100 Meter Freestyle 7:48 PM
Event #25 Women's 200 Meter Breaststroke Consolation 7:51 PM
Championship 7:58 PM

Awards - Event #25 Women's 200 Meter Breaststroke 8:03 PM
Event #26 Men's 200 Meter Breaststroke Consolation 8:06 PM
Championship 8:12 PM

Awards - Event #26 Men's 200 Meter Breaststroke 8:17 PM
Event #27 Men's 200 Meter Butterfly Consolation 8:20 PM
Championship 8:26 PM

Awards - Event #27 Women's 200 Meter Butterfly 8:31 PM
Event #28 Men's 200 Meter Butterfly Consolation 8:35 PM
Championship 8:40 PM

Awards - Event #28 Men's 200 Meter Butterfly 8:45 PM
Event #21 Women's 200 Meter Backstroke Bonus 8:50 PM
Event #22 Men's 200 Meter Backstroke Bonus 8:53 PM
Event #23 Women's 100 Meter Freestyle Bonus 8:55 PM
Event #24 Men's 100 Meter Freestyle Bonus 8:57 PM
Event #25 Women's 200 Meter Breaststroke Bonus 8:58 PM
Event #26 Men's 200 Meter Breaststroke Bonus 9:01 PM
Event #27 Women's 200 Meter Butterfly Bonus 9:03 PM
Event #28 Men's 200 Meter Butterfly Bonus 9:06 PM
End of Session 9:08 PM



