<u>Unofficial Prelims Timeline</u> 2019 Toyota U.S. Open Champioships Georgia Tech McAuley Aquatic Center December 4-7, 2019

				December 4-7	, 20	19		
Wee	dnesday, December 4, 2	<u>019</u>				urday, December 7, 2019		
1	W 800 Free	7	6:00 PM		A F 21	LIGHT W 200 Back	6	8:00 AM
	alternating with: M 800 Free	9			22	M 200 Back	6	8:17 AM
Wed	dnesday Finals End		8:25 PM		23	W 100 Free	6	8:34 AM
	ursday, December 5, 201	9			24	M 100 Free	6	8:42 AM
	LIGHT W 400 Free	6	10:00 AM		25	W 200 Breast	6	8:49 AM
4	M 400 Free	6	10:28 AM		26	M 200 Breast	6	9:07 AM
5	W 200 IM	6	10:54 AM		27	W 200 Fly	6	9:23 AM
6	M 200 IM	6	11:10 AM		28	M 200 Fly	6	9:39 AM
7	W 50 Free	6	11:25 AM		A F	light Ends		9:53 AM
8	M 50 Free	6	11:29 AM			urday, December 7, 2019 LIGHT		
A F	light Ends		11:33 AM		21	W 200 Back	7	9:54 AM
	rsday, December 5, 201	9			22	M 200 Back	6	10:16 AM
	LIGHT W 400 Free	6	11:34 AM		23	W 100 Free	14	10:34 AM
4	M 400 Free	9	12:04 PM		24	M 100 Free	12	10:53 AM
5	W 200 IM	13	12:44 PM		25	W 200 Breast	8	11:09 AM
6	M 200 IM	7	1:20 PM		26	M 200 Breast	5	11:34 AM
7	W 50 Free	12	1:39 PM		27	W 200 Fly	6	11:49 AM
8	M 50 Free	12	1:49 PM		28	M 200 Fly	6	12:06 PM
B F	light Ends		1:57 PM		B F	light Ends		12:20 PM
	lay, December 6, 2019				Sat	urday Afternoon Distance	e Heats	
	LIGHT W 400 IM	6	10:00 AM		19	W 1500 Free	6	1:10 PM
10	M 400 IM	6	10:31 AM		20	alternating with: M 1500 Free	8	
11	W 100 Fly	6	11:01 AM			The top heat of Events 19 &20 final session.) WIII SWIM	
12	M 100 Fly	6	11:09 AM		Sati	urday Distance Ends		5:15 PM
13	W 200 Free	6	11:16 AM					
14	M 200 Free	6	11:31 AM			Fime trials will only be he Entries will close approxi before Thursday ses	mately of	ne hour
15	W 100 Breast	6	11:44 AM			Time trials will begin ap		
16	M 100 Breast	6	11:54 AM			minutes after Thurday's		
17	W 100 Back	6	12:02 PM					
18	M 100 Back	6	12:13 PM					
A F	light Ends		12:22 PM					
Frid	lay, December 6, 2019							
	LIGHT W 400 IM	5	12:23 PM					
	M 400 IM	3	12:51 PM					
	W 100 Fly	10	1:07 PM					
	M 100 Fly	10	1:22 PM					
	W 200 Free	9	1:36 PM					
	M 200 Free	9	1:59 PM					
	W 100 Breast	9	2:20 PM					
	M 100 Breast	8	2:36 PM					
	W 100 Bleast	10	2:48 PM					
	M 100 Back	9	3:07 PM					
10	W 100 Dack	9	3.07 FIVI					

3:21 PM

B Flight Ends

2019 Toyota U.S. Open Champioships Georgia Tech McAuley Aquatic Center Thursday, December 5, 2019 Estimated Finals Timeline

Competition Pool Clears 6 National Anthem 6				
Awards -	Event #1	Women's 800 Meter Freestyle		6:54 PM
Awards -	Event #2	Men's 800 Meter Freestyle		6:57 PM
Event #3	Women's 4	00 Meter Freestyle	Consolation	7:00 PM
Awards -	Event #3	Women's 400 Meter Freestyle	Championship	7:08 PM 7:14 PM
Event #4	Men's 400 l	Meter Freestyle	Consolation	7:17 PM
Awards -	Event #4	Men's 400 Meter Freestyle	Championship	7:25 PM 7:30 PM
Event #5	Women's 2	00 Meter Individual Medley	Consolation	7:33 PM
Awards -	Event #5	Women's 200 Meter Individual Medley	Championship	7:40 PM 7:43 PM
Event #6	Men's 200 Meter Individual Medley		Consolation Championship	7:46 PM 7:53 PM
Awards -	Event #6	Men's 200 Meter Individual Medley	Championship	7:56 PM
Event #7	Women's 50 Meter Freestyle		Consolation Championship	7:59 PM 8:04 PM
Awards -	Event #7	Women's 50 Meter Freestyle	Championship	8:06 PM
Event #8	Men's 50 M	leter Freestyle	Consolation Championship	8:09 PM 8:13 PM
Awards -	Event #8	Men's 50 Meter Freestyle	Championship	8:15 PM
Event #3		00 Meter Freestyle	Bonus	8:18 PM
Event #4		Meter Freestyle	Bonus	8:22 PM
Event #5		00 Meter Individual Medley	Bonus	8:27 PM
Event #6		Meter Individual Medley	Bonus	8:29 PM
Event #7		0 Meter Freestyle	Bonus	8:32 PM 8:32 PM
Event #8	Men's 50 Meter Freestyle Bonus			
End of Session				8:33 PM

^{**} Scratches for Friday Prelims are due by 7:30 PM **

2019 Toyota U.S. Open Champioships Georgia Tech McAuley Aquatic Center Friday, December 6, 2019 Estimated Finals Timeline

Competition Pool Clears National Anthem			
Event #9	Women's 400 Meter Individual Medley	Consolation Championship	6:50 PM 7:02 PM
Awards -	Event #9 Women's 400 Meter Individual Medley		7:10 PM
Event #10	Men's 400 Meter Individual Medley	Consolation Championship	7:13 PM 7:21 PM
Awards -	Event #10 Men's 400 Meter Individual Medley		7:28 PM
Event #11	Women's 100 Meter Butterfly	Consolation Championship	7:31 PM 7:35 PM
Awards -	Event #11 Women's 100 Meter Butterfly	Onampionomp	7:39 PM
Event #12	Men's 100 Meter Butterfly	Consolation	7:42 PM 7:46 PM
Awards -	Championship Event #12 Men's 100 Meter Butterfly		7:50 PM
Event #13	Women's 200 Meter Freestyle	Consolation	7:53 PM
Awards -	Event #13 Women's 200 Meter Freestyle	Championship	7:59 PM 8:03 PM
Event #14	Men's 200 Meter Freestyle	Consolation	8:06 PM
Awards -	Event #14 Men's 200 Meter Freestyle	Championship	8:12 PM 8:16 PM
Event #15	Women's 100 Meter Breaststroke	Consolation	8:19 PM
Awards -	Event #15 Women's 100 Meter Breaststroke	Championship	8:24 PM 8:28 PM
Event #16	Men's 100 Meter Breaststroke	Consolation	8:31 PM
Awards -	Event #16 Men's 100 Meter Breaststroke	Championship	8:35 PM 8:39 PM
Event #17	Women's 100 Meter Backstroke	Consolation	8:42 PM
Awards -	Event #17 Women's 100 Meter Backstroke	Championship	8:47 PM 8:51 PM
Event #18	Men's 100 Meter Backstroke	Consolation	8:54 PM
Awards -	Event #18 Men's 100 Meter Backstroke	Championship	8:59 PM 9:03 PM
Event #9	Women's 400 Meter Individual Medley	Bonus	9:08 PM
Event #10	Men's 400 Meter Individual Medley	Bonus	9:13 PM
Event #11	Women's 100 Meter Butterfly	Bonus	9:18 PM
Event #12	Men's 100 Meter Butterfly	Bonus	9:19 PM
Event #13	Women's 200 Meter Freestyle	Bonus	9:21 PM
Event #14	Men's 200 Meter Freestyle	Bonus	9:23 PM
Event #15	Women's 100 Meter Breaststroke	Bonus	9:25 PM
Event #16	Men's 100 Meter Breaststroke	Bonus	9:27 PM
Event #17	Women's 100 Meter Backstroke	Bonus	9:28 PM
Event #18			
	End of Session		9:30 PM

^{**} Scratches for Saturday Prelims are due by 7:30 PM **

2019 Toyota U.S. Open Champioships Georgia Tech McAuley Aquatic Center Saturday, December 7, 2019 Estimated Finals Timeline

Competition Pool Clears 6 National Anthem 6				
Event #19	Women's 1500	Meter Freestyle	Fastest Heat	6:12 PM
Awards -	Event #19	Women's 1500 Meter Freestyle		6:30 PM
Event #20	Men's 1500 Me	ter Freestyle	Fastest Heat	6:33 PM
Awards -	Event #20	Men's 1500 Meter Freestyle		6:52 PM
Event #21	Women's 200 M	Meter Backstroke	Consolation Championship	7:00 PM 7:06 PM
Awards -	Event #21	Women's 200 Meter Backstroke	Championomp	7:11 PM
Event #22	Men's 200 Mete	er Backstroke	Consolation Championship	7:14 PM 7:20 PM
Awards -	Event #22	Men's 200 Meter Backstroke	Onampionship	7:24 PM
Event #23	Women's 100 M	Neter Freestyle	Consolation Championship	7:28 PM 7:33 PM
Awards -	Event #23	Women's 100 Meter Freestyle	Championship	7:36 PM
Event #24	Men's 100 Mete	er Freestyle	Consolation Championship	7:40 PM 7:44 PM
Awards -	Event #24	Men's 100 Meter Freestyle	Championship	7:48 PM
Event #25	Women's 200 Meter Breaststroke		Consolation Championship	7:51 PM 7:58 PM
Awards -	Event #25	Women's 200 Meter Breaststroke	Championship	8:03 PM
Event #26	Men's 200 Meter Breaststroke		Consolation Championship	8:06 PM 8:12 PM
Awards -	Event #26	Men's 200 Meter Breaststroke	Championship	8:17 PM
Event #27	Men's 200 Mete	er Butterfly	Consolation Championship	8:20 PM 8:26 PM
Awards -	Event #27	Women's 200 Meter Butterfly	Championship	8:31 PM
Event #28	Men's 200 Mete	er Butterfly	Consolation Championship	8:35 PM 8:40 PM
Awards -	Event #28	Men's 200 Meter Butterfly	Championship	8:45 PM
Event #21 Event #22 Event #23 Event #24 Event #25 Event #26 Event #27 Event #28	Women's 200 Meter Backstroke Men's 200 Meter Backstroke Women's 100 Meter Freestyle Men's 100 Meter Freestyle Women's 200 Meter Breaststroke Men's 200 Meter Breaststroke Women's 200 Meter Butterfly Men's 200 Meter Butterfly		Bonus Bonus Bonus Bonus Bonus Bonus Bonus Bonus	8:50 PM 8:53 PM 8:55 PM 8:57 PM 8:58 PM 9:01 PM 9:03 PM 9:06 PM

End of Session

9:08 PM